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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 4 September ECB Legal Conference on “Shaping a new legal order for Europe: 
a tale of crises and opportunities” – chairing panel on “Brexit – 
Looking inwards” 

ECB 

Tuesday, 5 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with Almerys, on financial technology (fintech) ECB 

 Meeting with former Italian Minister for Economy and Finances, 
on global governance 

ECB 

Sunday, 10 September Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Basel 

 Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 

meetings 

Basel 

 Meeting with the Swiss National Bank, Ms Andréa Maechler, on 
issues related to central clearing 

Basel 

Monday, 11 September Meeting with Paris School of Economics (PSE), on PSE 
governance 

ECB 

 ECB Workshop on “Monetary policy in non-standard times” – 
welcome address on “The transmission of the ECB’s monetary 
policy in standard and non-standard times” 

ECB 

 Meeting with Hellenic Bank Association (HBA), on current 
developments in the Greek banking system (also attended by 
Vice-Chair of SSM Supervisory Board) 

ECB 
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Tuesday, 12 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with JMG Consulting, on cooperation in the field of 
payments and settlements 

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with ODDO BHF, on economic situation in France and 
Germany 

Frankfurt 

Thursday, 14 September Meeting with US Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
(CFTC), Mr J. Christopher Giancarlo, on regulatory issues 

Tallinn 

 Meeting with European Parliament, Ms Danuta Hübner, on ECB 
Recommendation to amend Article 22 of the ESCB Statute 

Tallinn 

Friday, 15 September Meeting with European Parliament, Mr Jakob von Weizsäcker, 
and German Ministry of Finance, Mr Levin Holle, on central 
counterparty clearing (CCP) recovery and resolution 

Tallinn 

 Eurogroup Tallinn 

Monday, 18 September High-level dialogue with the Central Bank of Montenegro ECB 

Tuesday, 19 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with HRH Henri, Grand Duke of Luxembourg – courtesy 
visit  

ECB 

 Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures and Board of 
the International Organization of Securities Commissions (CPMI-
IOSCO) working group meeting on cyber resilience – welcome 
address 

ECB 

Wednesday, 20 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 21 September General Council ECB 

Friday, 22 September Conference “20 years of stability” on occasion of 20th 
Anniversary of the Central Bank of Bosnia and Herzegovina – 
speech on “The use of local currencies in EU candidate and 
potential candidate countries” 

Sarajevo 

 Meeting with media Sarajevo 

Monday, 25 September Meeting with Eiffage, on economic situation in France and in 
Europe 

Paris 

 Second ECB Annual Research Conference – chairing panel on 
“Exit from non-standard monetary policy”  

ECB 

Tuesday, 26 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 27 September  Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on perspectives for the French 
banking system 

ECB 
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Thursday, 28 September  Meeting with the Bank of Japan, Ms Tokiko Shimizu, on 
economic situation in Japan and in the euro area 

ECB 

 Meeting with Barclays, on economic situation in the euro area ECB 

 Eurogroup Working Group 

 

Brussels 

Friday, 29 September  Economic and Financial Committee Brussels 

 Meeting with Crédit Agricole, on reference rates Paris 
 


